FORM PTO-1618A Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
JAN 2 8 2002 E RECURDATION	1980978 On form cover sheet	
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: We Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Volkswagen of America,	Month Day Year	
Manie i voikswaden di America.	Inc. 1/23/02	
	Inc. 1/23/02	
Formerly		
Formerly		
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Formerly General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Ation New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Ation New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Volkswagen Aktiengese DBA/AKA/TA	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Ation New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Volkswagen Aktiengese DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Ation New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Volkswagen Aktiengese DBA/AKA/TA	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Ation New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Volkswagen Aktiengese DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Ation New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Volkswagen Aktiengese DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Brieffach 1770	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association ation New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 11schaft Germany D-38436	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Volkswagen Aktiengese DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Brieffach 1770 Address (line 2)	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 11 schaft Germany D-38436 Zip Code Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Volkswagen Aktiengese DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Brieffach 1770 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wolfsburg City	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 11 schaft Germany D-38436 State/Country X If document to be recorded is an	
Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Volkswagen Aktiengese DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Brieffach 1770 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wolfsburg City Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 11schaft Germany D-38436 State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Volkswagen Aktiengese DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Brieffach 1770 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wolfsburg City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 11 schaft Germany D-38436 Zip Code Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Volkswagen Aktiengese DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Brieffach 1770 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wolfsburg City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association New Jersey Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 11schaft Germany D-38436 Zip Code Zip Code Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Requistory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package - 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.	
Name B	arth X. deRosa, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	615 L. St., NW, Ste. 850, Washington, DC 2003	16	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-785-0	1100	
Name Ba	rth X. deRosa, Esq.		
Address (line 1) 16	15 L. St., NW, Ste. 850, Washington, DC 20036	;	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Ente	er the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 3	
inclu	uding any attachments. ication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if ac	iditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	rk Application Number(s) Registration Num	iber(s)	
76/161,339			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Pay			
Denosit Accou	unt	4375	
(Enter for paymer	Deposit Account Number: #	4375	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	In BARTA X. Sekosn	1/28/02	
Name of P	erson Signature Signature	/Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0593

Our Ref.: 620/00204~1 [C/R 620/00101/A-1; 919/00101/A-1]

LAW OFFICE:

109

SERIAL NO.:

76/161,339

MARK:

rk: Microbus

כשכ.וווו

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Law Office: 109

In re Registration of Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft by Assignment from Volkswagen of America, Inc.

Mark: MICROBUS

Serial No. 76/161,339

Filing Date: November 8, 2000

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Barth X. deRosa, James E. Ledbetter, Thomas P. Pavelko, and Anthony P. Venturino, all members of a Bar, and the firm of Stavens, Davis, Miller & Monher, Lad, 1615 L Street, NW. Suite 850, Washington, DC 20036 as its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the contificate of renewal.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Barth X. dollors and Stevens, Davis, Miller & Monher, Lill whome postal address is 1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850, Washington, DC 20036, are hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

volkswagen aktiengesellschaft		
Ву	i.V. Japanes Shalls	
	Thomas Anrens	
Title	Head of Patent Department	
	i. V.	
By	of a special and a second	
	Dr. Joeng Biermann	
Title	Patent Counsel	

Date January 23, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0594

Our Ref.: 620/00204-1 [C/R 620/00101/A-1; 919/00101/A-1]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Volkswagen of America, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of New Jersey, domiciled and doing business at 3800 Hamlin Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademark "MICROBUS", and the pending federal trademark application as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Application Serial No. 76/161,339

AND WHEREAS, Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Germany, domiciled and doing business at Brieffach 1770, D-36436 Wolfsburg, GERMANY, (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademark "MICROBUS", and the pending federal trademark application as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Application Serial No. 76/161,339

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to Application Serial No. 76/161,339, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

It is noted that the assignment of the "MICROBUS" mark herein together with the Application Serial No. 76/161,339, is an intracompany transfer made by Volkswagen of America, Inc. a wholly owned subsidiary of Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft, which serves as a successor to that portion of the business to which the mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing.

TRADEMARK TO NYI

DEO AOWY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this 23rd day of January, 2002.

VOLKSWAGEN OF AMERICA, INC.

By: Ozcicl P. Riechel
Secretary

- 2 -

VWOA OGC

TRADÉMARK 2. 57 NV P. REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0596